#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeff Fleischmann	03/09/2012
David Gardner	03/08/2012
Cyrus Kanga	03/09/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29426228

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)824-3001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: lwilley@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steve S. Chang
Address Line 1: Banner & Witcoff, LTD
Address Line 2: 1100 13th St NW; #1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.07819
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve S. Chang

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=7819-assignment-executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028534 FRAME: 0368

Atty. Ref: 013797.07819 MS# 335460\_01

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

**RECORDED: 07/12/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 028534 FRAME: 0369